

CITY OF WHITE SALMON

City Council Meeting – Wednesday, August 30, 2023 In Person and Via Zoom Teleconference

Council and Administrative Personnel Present

Council Members:

Ben Giant
Patty Fink
David Lindley
Jim Ransier
Jason Hartmann

Staff Present:

Andrew Dirks, Public Works Director
Erika Castro-Guzman, Community
Development/Special Project Coord.
Marla Keethler, Mayor
Stephanie Porter, Clerk Treasurer
Troy Rayburn, City Administrator
Shawn MacPherson, City Attorney

I. Call to Order and Roll Call (6:00pm)

Mayor Marla Keethler called the meeting to order at 6:03p.m. There were approximately 8 members of the public in attendance in person and via teleconference.

II. Business Items (6:15pm)

A. Ordinance 2023-08-1148 Adopting the Transportation System Plan "Lite" (6:07pm)

Presentation by Drusilla van Hengel, Nelson Nygaard Consulting (6:10pm)

Mayor Marla Keethler opened the Public Hearing at 6:34pm.

Written Public Comments provided to the City Council on August 30, 2023 were submitted by:

Chelsea deRochemont, White Salmon Resident
Chris Erickson, White Salmon Resident
Jeremiah Frenz, White Salmon Resident
April Strid, White Salmon Resident
Beda Calhoun, White Salmon Resident
Erin Erickson, White Salmon Resident
Gordon Klco, White Salmon Resident
Trish Arbogast, White Salmon Resident

In person Public Comment:

Shelly Baxter, White Salmon Resident (6:35pm)

Mayor Keethler closed the Public Hearing at 6:38pm.

Council Discussion (6:38pm)

City of White Salmon Council Meeting Minutes – August 30, 2023

Page 2

Motion by Jason Hartmann. Seconded by Patty Fink.

Motion to adopt Ordinance 2023-08-1148 Adopting the Transportation System Plan "Lite" for incorporation to the White Salmon Comprehensive Plan with the changes directed by the City Council.

CARRIED 5-0

III. Executive Session

No executive session needed.

IV. Adjournmen	t
----------------	---

The meeting was adjourned at 7:43p.m.		
DocuSigned by:	— DocuSigned by:	

Marla Keethler, Mayor

Stephanic Posto

F5100DBCA05C4B3...

Stephanie Porter, Clerk Treasurer